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Meeting 50Thursday, 12 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bk d Airmount Nando - Burgess Millie Fb'22 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season 10.Au'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Coney Peninsula Fb'23 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballymac Petsy Jn'23 Ir

4
Black

Derek Knight
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Jetts Spark Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 13.Jn'25) bd b Droopys Sydney - Coolavanny Tammy Au'22 Ir

Prize Money Today is £6,485 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £50

18:08 Race 1
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DONE ME DOSH
Runs: 66  1sts: 12  2nds: 5

Mr.B.A.Wylde

04.Mar 500 2 3.66 4311 1st SH Gin For Lisa Railed,Crowded1,Led½ 29.97 N 30.8 10/3 A3 *29.97
22.Feb 500 2 3.67 4222 4th 4¾ Jesse Gee James RlsToMid,Crowded1&3 29.79 N 30.6 4/1 A2 30.18
06.Feb 500 2 3.66 3111 1st SH Droopys Playgirl EPace,RlsToMid,Led1 30.10 -10 30.8 4/1 A3 30.00
31.Jan 500 1 3.65 3222 3rd 2½ Shanahee Trevor Railed,Crowded1,Chl3 29.84 N 30.3 6/1 A2 30.04
18.Jan 500 2 3.63 1444 4th 6¼ Senahel Pikachu Railed,Crowded1 29.77 N 29.9 5/1 A2 30.27
04.Jan 500 1 3.58 1223 3rd 3½ Droopys Prospect EP,Railed,Crowded2 29.50 +20 29.6 8/1 A2 29.99

COLD BLOW LANE
Runs: 46  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Selfpreservationsociety

06.Mar 500 2 3.78 5555 2nd 3¾ Amys Onthe Run SlowAway,FinishedWell 29.99 -10 29.5 9/1 A2 30.20
26.Feb 500 2 3.72 5555 6th 8½ Bowmers Buddy Railed,CrdRnUp,MidRnIn 29.41 +10 29.1 9/1 OR 30.20
21.Feb 500 2 3.72 5554 3rd 1¾ Razor Gun SAw,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.81 N 29.5 5/1 A2 29.95
06.Feb 500 2 3.68 2455 5th 4¾ Boom Boom Bullet RailsToMiddle,Crowded4 29.82 -10 29.6 7/2 A2 30.11
31.Jan 491 2 3.19 4555 5th 5 Emers Dasha (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd&FcdCk1 29.31 N 29.5 22/1 OR 29.72
21.Jan 500 2 3.60 1111 1st 4¼ Roanna Zara EP,RailsToMiddle,ALed 29.90 -20 29.3 15/8F A3 *29.70

DEADLY RUBEN
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.J.Muller

06.Mar 500 3 3.71 4332 4th 4½ Amys Onthe Run MiddleToRails,Crowded3 29.99 -10 33.5 7/2 A2 30.25
25.Feb 500 3 3.60 2554 4th 2¼ Romeo Havok Baulked1,Crowded2&4 30.15 N 33.0 11/10F A2 30.34
19.Feb 500 3 3.77 5555 5th 13 Burrows Eclipse SlowAway,Crd&Ck¼ 28.99 +10 33.3 33/1 OR3 30.14
14.Feb 500 3 3.50 1155 4th 1¼ Tommys Goodtime QAw,LedTo¼,Baulked 29.87 N 33.0 2/1 A2 29.96
07.Feb 500 3 3.64 1111 1st 1¾ Droopys Velocity EP,Middle,ALed 29.79 N 32.9 11/4 A2 *29.79
28.Jan 500 3 3.64 3444 5th 2¾ Senahel Pikachu Middle,ClearRun 29.93 -10 32.8 6/1 A2 30.06

CLONKEEN JIM
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.D.J.Jenkins

04.Mar 500 4 3.57 1222 1st 1 Reign Of Power QuickAway,Middle,LedRunIn 29.96 N 37.0 4/1 A3 29.96
25.Feb 285 4 1-1- 1st SH Straight Shot Middle,AlwaysLed 16.81 N 36.7 T2 xCgh 16.81
04.Feb 500 4 3.66 1454 3rd 5¼ Rebel Charles CrowdedWide1 29.82 +10 36.9 9/1 A2 30.35
18.Jan 500 4 3.70 5554 2nd 4½ Front Uno SAw,Middle,RanOn 29.59 N 36.1 3/1 A2 29.96
09.Jan 500 4 3.65 5333 3rd 7 Seomra Benji Middle,Bumped1 29.93 -30 36.2 9/2 A2 30.20
31.Dec 500 3 3.67 4443 2nd 5 Fleadh Cailin MiddleToWide,Crowded1 29.43 +10 36.0 10/3 A2 *29.93

VACANT

TEMPUS VINCERE (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.B.A.McDonald,Mrs.M.McDonald

07.Mar 500 6 3.64 5532 1st 1½ Limestone Fizz Wide,LedRunIn 29.92 N 29.8 11/4 A3 29.92
28.Feb 500 6 3.61 2333 1st Nk Fabulous Opera Wide,Led4 29.77 +20 30.0 4/7F A4 29.97
21.Feb 500 5 2444 2nd 2 Grouchos Prince Wide,RanOn,(HT) 29.72 +10 30.3 11/4 A4 29.98
08.Feb 500 6 3.67 2555 5th 2¾ Sporting Bafta Wide,Crowded1 29.96 N 29.4 3/1 A3 30.17
29.Jan 575 6 14.06 Solo (Rom) MiddleToWide 35.95 N 29.5 T 35.95
21.Dec 500 5 3.65 3333 3rd 2½ Sly Wobblebottom MidToW,ClearRun 29.56 N 30.8 11/4 A3 *29.76
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
(Season 20.De'25) bew b Ballymac Cashout - Innfield Jasper Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Kilara Jessie Sp'22 Ir

3
White

David Dark
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Aayamza Lexie Au'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bower Pick Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Belle Jn'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

18:26 Race 2
285m (D1) 1st £155, Others £55 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

STANLEYS CARLA
Runs: 21  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Old Star Shoreham

06.Mar 285 1 1-1- 1st 1¼ Barley Mo QuickAway,Railed,ALed 16.53 +5 28.4 10/11F D1 *16.58
28.Feb 285 1 4-2- 3rd 2¼ Mavis Minger Railed,Crowded1&2 16.40 +5 27.8 5/1 D1 16.64
22.Feb 285 1 Solo Railed 16.71 N 27.9 T xSsn 16.71
18.Dec 285 1 2-1- 1st 1 Ballydoyle Toby EP,Railed,Led½ 16.90 -25 28.5 9/4F D1 16.65
12.Dec 285 1 5-3- 3rd 1½ Guzzler Railed,ClearRun 16.42 N 29.0 7/4F D1 16.54
04.Dec 500 1 3.56 1111 3rd 3 Senahel Pikachu QAw,Rls,Led2ToRunIn 29.72 +10 28.8 7/2 A2 30.06

KILARA MAGIC
Runs: 39  1sts: 9  2nds: 13

Rees Racing

04.Mar 285 2 1-4- 3rd 5½ Guzzler QuickAway,Baulked1 16.44 N 29.8 11/8F D1 16.88
20.Feb 285 1 2-3- 2nd 1½ Ballydoyle Toby Rails,Crowded&PeckedRnIn 16.36 N 30.0 5/1 D1 *16.49
11.Feb 285 2 2-3- 3rd 1½ Mob Moretti Rails,Crowded1 16.74 -5 29.9 5/1 D1 16.82
04.Feb 285 2 2-3- 2nd SH The Hill Baulked½,ChlRunIn 16.79 +5 29.9 11/8F D1 16.85
28.Jan 285 2 2-3- 3rd 4½ Mavis Minger RailsToMid,Crowded2 16.57 N 29.6 9/2 D1 16.93
17.Jan 500 1 3.57 1111 6th 8 Teddys Sister QAw,Railed,LdTo¾,Crd4 29.79 -10 29.6 9/2 A1 30.33

BALLYDOYLE TOBY
Runs: 38  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

05.Mar 285 1 (NoRace) 32.5 OR 00.00
28.Feb 285 3 3-3- 2nd 2 Mavis Minger Baulked1,Crowded&Wide2 16.40 +5 32.8 6/4F D1 16.62
20.Feb 285 3 3-1- 1st 1½ Kilara Magic EarlyPace,Middle,SnLed 16.36 N 32.6 13/8F D1 16.36
14.Feb 285 3 6-5- 5th 5 Mavis Minger SAw,Crowded1&½ 16.55 N 32.6 11/10F D1 16.96
05.Feb 285 1 6-5- 5th 7½ Avarua Lake SAw,Rls,Crd1,Blk&CkWide2 16.27 -5 32.8 5/1 OR 16.82
02.Jan 285 2 2-1- 1st 2 Forever Billy EP,RailsToMiddle,Led1 16.25 +5 32.8 7/4F D1 *16.30

VACANT

MAVIS MINGER (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 13  2nds: 7

Mr.J.Muller

05.Mar 285 6 (NoRace) 31.0 OR 00.00
28.Feb 285 5 1-1- 1st 2 Ballydoyle Toby QuickAway,Wide,Led1 16.40 +5 30.9 5/2 D1 *16.45
19.Feb 285 5 4-3- 3rd 4 Shadow Storm Wide,CrowdedRunIn 16.44 N 31.1 16/1 OR 16.76
14.Feb 285 5 1-1- 1st ¾ Bingo Bullet QAw,Wide,ALed 16.55 N 30.8 11/4 D1 16.55
04.Feb 285 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Mob Moretti QAw,MidToW,ALed 16.35 +10 30.8 1/1F D1 16.45
28.Jan 285 5 1-1- 1st 3 The Other Missy QAw,Wide,ALed,Clear½ 16.57 N 31.1 11/4 D1 16.57

BINGO BULLET (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 13  2nds: 8

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.D.Jones,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.S.P.Vogt

28.Feb 285 6 5-5- 4th 5 Mavis Minger SlowAway,BaulkedVWide½ 16.40 +5 27.5 11/4 D1 16.85
20.Feb 285 6 1-4- 4th 3½ Ballydoyle Toby EarlyPace,Wide,Crd½ 16.36 N 27.7 7/4 D1 16.65
14.Feb 285 6 3-2- 2nd ¾ Mavis Minger EP,Wide,DisputedLead 16.55 N 27.9 2/1 D1 16.61
05.Feb 285 5 3-6- 6th 8½ Avarua Lake Wide,Baulked1 16.27 -5 27.6 16/1 OR 16.90
29.Jan 285 6 1-3- 5th 4¼ Avarua Lake Wide,ClearRun 16.49 N 28.0 6/1 OR 16.83
28.Dec 285 6 2-1- 3rd 1½ Broadway Murty EP,Wide,Led1To2 16.31 +5 27.5 9/2 IV *16.48
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Droopys Saga Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Season 21.Sp'25) bk b Hiya Butt - Piercestown Dove De'22 Br

3
White

Seamus Cahill
(Season 13.Ap'25) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Slaneyside Darby Mr'22 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) f b Grangeview Ten - Lightfoot Doak Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Hazelhill Mint Jn'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

18:42 Race 3
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DROOPYS CRAFTY
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.C.Gardiner

06.Mar 500 1 3.85 5554 4th 6¾ Pocket Penny VerySlowAway,Railed 30.05 N 30.0 10/3 A6 30.59
27.Feb 500 1 3.62 1111 2nd SH Pocket Darcey Railed,LedToNrLine 30.12 N 29.6 7/2 A6 *30.13
14.Feb 500 1 3.78 5444 3rd 2½ Pips Gamble Railed,Crowded1 29.96 N 28.8 15/8 A6 30.17
08.Feb 500 1 3.75 5456 5th 6¼ Crystal Prince Rails,Crowded1,Blk3 29.93 N 29.2 4/1 A6 30.42
04.Feb 500 1 3.74 5555 5th 9¾ Melbury Curly SAw,Railed 29.69 +10 29.7 9/4 A5 30.58
23.Jan 500 1 3.71 5222 2nd 1¼ Hopes Candy Rails,Ld4ToRunIn 30.10 +10 29.8 11/4 A5 30.31

JAZS DOVE
Runs: 49  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Dr.J.M.Hay

05.Mar 500 3 3.78 5555 4th 4¾ Johnny Rocker CrowdedStart,Middle 30.15 N 27.9 4/1 A6 30.53
25.Feb 500 2 3.80 5443 1st Hd Digbys Maverick SAw,RlsToMid,Crd¼,FinWell 30.20 N 27.6 3/1 A7 30.20
20.Feb 500 2 3.77 5544 4th 3½ Pocket Penny SlowAway,Crowded2&3 29.96 +10 27.4 11/4 A7 30.34
12.Feb 695 4 14.90 5555 5th 5¼ Hopes Candy Middle,ClearRun 42.63 N 26.8 25/1 OR 43.06
08.Feb 500 2 3.67 2221 1st 3¾ Punk Rock Puff RailsToMiddle,Led4 29.88 +10 26.6 6/5F A9 *29.98
24.Jan 500 3 3.76 3555 3rd 8½ Airlie Coogee Middle,BBlk1,Crd3 30.40 N 26.5 13/8F A9 31.08

HARLEQUIN WINDY
Runs: 83  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Harlequin Syndicates Windy

04.Mar 500 4 3.66 2333 2nd ½ Yougo Laddie Middle,RanOn 30.12 N 27.2 10/1 A6 *30.16
27.Feb 500 4 3.67 1333 1st 2 Romantic Richy Middle,LedRunIn 30.30 -10 27.2 10/1 A7 30.20
22.Feb 500 3 3.75 2454 3rd 7 Mustang Maverick Middle,Baulked1 30.13 N 26.8 14/1 A6 30.69
13.Feb 500 3 3.76 4433 3rd 1½ My Tiny Trainer CrowdedRnUp,Middle,RanOn 30.05 N 26.1 14/1 A6 30.18
06.Feb 500 3 3.69 2111 1st ¾ Bluestar Pilot EPace,Middle,Led¼ 30.40 -10 25.9 5/1 A7 30.30
30.Jan 500 3 3.73 4533 3rd 3 Clairkeith Rayna MiddleToRails,Crd4 30.45 -20 26.2 7/1 A7 30.50

VACANT

FOREVER TENDER (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.L.R.Wiffen

02.Mar 500 5 3.72 2222 1st 2½ Forever Blue MiddleToWide,Led4 30.24 +10 28.3 T3 *30.34
23.Feb 500 5 3.76 2333 2nd 4 Knockane Star MiddleToWide,RanOn 30.24 N 28.0 T3 30.57
16.Feb 285 5 Solo MiddleToWide 17.33 N 28.2 T 17.33
18.Dec 500 5 4.49 5333 3rd 6¼ Acomb Olga (Sheff) ClrRun 29.62 N 28.6 7/1 A6 30.12
12.Dec 500 6 4.50 5443 1st 3 Frantic Friday (Sheff) Ld4 30.29 N 28.5 7/4F A6 30.29
04.Dec 500 5 4.45 5222 2nd 3½ Diamond Santa (Sheff) ClearRun 29.81 N 28.7 10/3 A6 30.09

HAZELHILL GEM (W)
Runs: 30  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Seven Sports CC

04.Mar 500 6 3.66 3555 5th 2 Yougo Laddie Wide,ClearRun 30.12 N 26.1 5/4F A6 30.29
25.Feb 500 6 3.69 5443 2nd 3½ Radical Kylian Wide,RanOn 29.90 N 25.8 7/4 A6 30.19
18.Feb 500 6 3.67 2445 5th 4¾ Punk Rock Harley Wide,ClearRun 30.34 -10 26.3 9/2 A5 30.62
11.Feb 500 6 3.50 1222 3rd 1¼ Boogie Bullet QuickAway,Wide,ClearRun 30.09 N 26.5 7/2 A5 30.18
07.Feb 500 6 3.55 2222 1st Nk Pips Gamble Wide,LedNearLine 29.94 +10 26.5 5/1 A6 *30.04
31.Jan 500 5 3.57 1221 1st 4 Fauna Rae QuickAway,Wide,Led3 30.25 N 26.5 11/4 A8 30.25
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Skywalker Cilla Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

3
White

Richard Rees
bk d Malachi - Clash Sabb Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
bebd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Richard Rees
bk d Droopys Sydney - Clona Skye Jn'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:59 Race 4
500m (OR)

CORAL SPRINGTIME 500 STANDARD
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

JACKTAVERN MOJO
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mrs.J.A.Simpson

05.Mar 500 1 3.63 4444 4th 8¾ Brunch Pal BadlyBaulked1,RanOn 29.01 N 32.2 9/1 OR3 29.72
26.Feb 500 1 3.68 4335 3rd 1¾ Zenith Rocket Railed,Crowded3 29.65 +10 31.9 8/1 OR 29.89
19.Feb 500 1 3.64 6544 3rd 5¾ Droopys Deploy SlowAway,Rails,Crowded1 29.27 +10 31.7 9/1 OR3 29.84
12.Feb 500 1 3.70 4533 3rd 2¾ Gingers Tali CrowdedRunUp,RlsToMid 29.58 N 32.0 4/1 OR3 29.80
05.Feb 500 2 3.65 3411 1st SH Blarney Roy RlsToMid,Crd1,Led¼ 30.03 -10 32.0 9/2 OR3 29.93
29.Jan 500 2 3.65 4222 2nd 1 Zenith Rocket EP,RlsToMid,AHandy 29.60 -10 32.2 6/1 OR *29.59

MOODY RUDY
Runs: 21  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Mr.J.Muller

06.Mar 500 2 3.59 1111 1st 2 Rebel Charles QuickAway,RlsToMid,ALed 29.58 N 36.5 7/4F A1 *29.58
26.Feb 500 1 3.61 3333 3rd 5¼ Rapido Rosin Rails,Crowded1 29.30 +10 36.3 15/8 OR3 29.81
19.Feb 500 3 3.55 2222 3rd 1¾ Burrows Charm EarlyPace,Rails,AHandy 29.45 +10 35.9 8/1 OR3 29.70
14.Feb 500 2 3.60 4221 2nd Hd Art Riddler RlsToMid,Crd1,Led3ToNrLn 29.63 N 35.3 15/8 A1 29.65
08.Feb 500 2 3.56 5321 1st Nk Imonlytwink SAw,EP,Blk1&¼,Led3 30.15 N 35.5 11/8F A2 30.15
24.Jan 500 2 3.58 3111 1st 4½ Pocket Hollie EP,RailsToMiddle,Led1 29.61 +10 35.5 13/8F A3 29.71

ZENITH ROCKET
Runs: 17  1sts: 10  2nds: 2

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

26.Feb 500 2 3.57 2112 1st 1 Droopys Dettori Crd&LedRunUpTO¾,CmAgRnIn 29.65 +10 30.8 13/8F OR 29.75
19.Feb 500 4 3.55 2222 1st Hd Rapido Rosin EPace,Crd1,LedNearLine 29.61 N 30.4 6/5F OR 29.61
12.Feb 500 2 3.52 2111 1st 1¾ Burrows Eclipse EarlyPace,RlsToMid,LdRnUp 29.48 N 30.5 3/1 OR *29.48
05.Feb 500 1 3.68 5355 5th 4½ Jacktavern Mojo Rails,Blk1,Crd¼ 30.03 -10 30.7 5/6F OR3 30.30
29.Jan 500 1 3.53 1111 1st 1 Jacktavern Mojo QAw,Rails,ALed 29.60 -10 30.4 11/4 OR 29.50
24.Jan 500 1 3.73 6334 3rd 5¼ Seomra Benji SAw,Railed,Crowded1 29.67 N 30.7 7/4F A1 30.10

BOWMERS SHEERAN (M)
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.G.J.Bowmer

05.Mar 500 4 3.62 4555 4th 7¾ Fantasy Alex Middle,Crd¼&2 29.21 N 35.8 16/1 OR3 29.83
26.Feb 500 4 3.62 3454 5th 4¾ Zenith Rocket Middle,Crd1,Blk&Ck¾ 29.65 +10 36.0 8/1 OR 30.13
19.Feb 500 4 3.67 4444 4th 10 Burrows Eclipse Middle,Crowded¼ 28.99 +10 36.1 5/1 OR3 29.89
12.Feb 500 4 3.53 3222 3rd 2 Zenith Rocket Middle,ClearRun 29.48 N 36.0 6/1 OR *29.65
05.Feb 500 5 3.60 1234 5th 7½ Gingers Tali Middle,Baulked3 29.66 -10 35.8 7/4 OR3 30.16
29.Jan 500 4 3.63 3333 3rd 3¼ Zenith Rocket Middle,Crowded1 29.60 -10 35.9 9/2 OR 29.76

VACANT

CLONA KODY (W)
Runs: 44  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Fans Bee United

04.Mar 500 6 3.56 2111 2nd ½ Bombshell Bullet EarlyPace,SoonLedToNrLine 29.53 N 34.1 9/4F A1 29.58
23.Feb 500 6 3.52 Solo Wide 29.44 N 34.3 T *29.44
16.Feb 285 6 Solo MiddleToWide 16.85 N 34.4 T xLame 16.85
23.Jan 500 6 3.59 2333 5th 3½ Farmway Shady Wide,ClearRun 29.48 +10 34.6 6/4F A1 29.86
03.Jan 500 6 3.50 1223 4th 5¾ Missile One QuickAway,Wide 29.11 +10 34.6 12/1 OR 29.67
26.Dec 500 6 3.49 2222 2nd 1¾ Cloheena Boyce EP,Wide,AHandy 29.24 +10 35.0 5/2 A1 29.48
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Dark
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Jet - Ballydoyle Rossa Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Galloping Tulip Au'23 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good News - Pennys Bobbyjo Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 12.Jy'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lewis (Oxfrd)
(Season 01.Sp'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Jetstream Lynx Jy'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:16 Race 5
500m (OR3)

CORAL 500 BITCHES TROPHY - HEAT 1
1st, 2nd & 3rd in each heat qualify for the final on Thursday 19th March

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

BALLYDOYLE EILE
Runs: 35  1sts: 13  2nds: 6

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

05.Mar 515 3 4.72 6652 2nd 2 Alright Twinkle StbStt,MidToRls,RanOn 30.49 N 28.7 5/1 OR 30.66
19.Feb 500 1 3.57 2111 1st SH Easy Tizzy EP,Rails,CrdRunUp,Led1 29.45 N 28.4 4/1 OR3 *29.45
12.Feb 500 3 3.56 1111 1st 5½ Bumble Belles QuickAway,MidToRls,ALed 29.48 N 28.3 4/9F OR3 29.48
05.Feb 500 3 3.57 3333 3rd 5¼ Scooby The Lady RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.37 N 28.3 8/1 OR3 29.80
29.Jan 500 4 3.56 2111 1st 1 Clairkeith Liana EP,RlsToMid,Crd&Led1 29.64 N 28.3 11/4 OR3 29.64
22.Jan 500 2 3.58 1111 1st 5¼ Barbie Bullet QAw,RlsToMid,Crd1,ALed 29.90 -20 28.2 3/1 A1 29.70

SUSSEX STORM
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

The Two Fivers

01.Mar 500 2 3.68 2234 3rd 1¼ Seomra Hachi RlsToMid,Crd1,Blk¾,RanOn 30.01 +10 32.2 13/8F A2 30.22
19.Feb 500 2 3.61 2333 3rd 8¼ Burrows Eclipse RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 28.99 +10 32.0 10/1 OR3 *29.75
12.Feb 500 2 3.64 4433 4th 2¾ Raebella Bullet BaulkedRnUp,Crowded1 29.57 N 31.7 16/1 OR3 29.80
05.Feb 500 1 3.66 3211 1st 1¾ Gucci Detail EP,Rails,Led½ 29.77 N 31.8 9/1 OR 29.77
29.Jan 500 2 3.79 6544 5th 14 Ballydoyle Eile CrowdedRunUp,Blk2 29.64 N 32.1 9/2 OR3 30.76
22.Jan 500 2 (NoRace) -10 32.6 OR3 00.00

RAEBELLA BULLET
Runs: 20  1sts: 7  2nds: 4

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

05.Mar 500 1 3.56 1111 1st 2½ Finchogue Fury QuickAway,Railed,ALed 29.32 N 28.8 T2 *29.32
19.Feb 500 2 3.68 6533 3rd 3½ Ballydoyle Eile SAw,CrdRunUp&1&2 29.45 N 28.6 3/1 OR3 29.73
12.Feb 500 1 3.60 5221 1st Nk Clairkeith Liana Rails,Crowded1,Led3 29.57 N 28.8 7/4 OR3 29.57
05.Feb 500 3 3.67 5322 3rd 2 Sussex Cyclone Rails,Crowded1 29.86 -10 29.0 5/2 OR3 29.92
31.Jan 480 1 4.40 3222 2nd 7½ Gothic Joshua (Monm) Rails,Crowded1&¼ 28.49 N 29.0 T3 Intro 29.09
26.Jan 285 1 Solo Railed 16.39 N 29.1 T xRest 16.39

HARLEQUIN BEAUTY
Runs: 40  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Harlequin Syndicate

02.Mar 500 2 3.61 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.03 N 27.5 T 30.03
05.Feb 500 5 3.59 4555 5th 9¾ Scooby The Lady Rails,BadlyBaulked1 29.37 N 26.5 16/1 OR3 30.16
29.Jan 500 4 3.63 5545 2nd 3½ Scooby The Lady SlowAway,RanOn 29.28 N 26.9 16/1 OR3 *29.56
23.Jan 500 1 3.71 3344 3rd 2¾ Playit Cool Trig Crowded1To¼&2,Middle4 29.60 +10 27.3 9/4 A2 29.93
03.Jan 695 3 14.49 3322 6th 9½ Minstrels Six RailsToMiddle,Crowded3 42.30 N 26.5 4/1 OR 43.07
26.Dec 500 2 3.61 2455 3rd 2 Boom Boom Bullet RailsToMiddle,Baulked3 29.56 N 27.0 11/4 A2 29.72

BOOM BOOM BULLET (M)
Runs: 40  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.A.J.Duckett,Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.T.J.Gillespie,Mr.S.J.Porter

04.Mar 500 5 3.58 2344 4th 5¾ Beloved Brenda MidToWide,Crowded1,Blk2 29.77 N 30.0 3/1 A1 30.24
25.Feb 500 5 3.60 2222 3rd 4½ Teddys Sister EarlyPace,DispLeadTo½ 29.59 N 30.2 9/4 A1 29.96
21.Feb 500 5 2544 2nd 5 Long Run CrowdedWide1,(HT) 29.69 +10 30.0 9/2 A1 30.19
11.Feb 500 5 3.60 2111 1st ½ Bonoandutoo Middle,SoonLed,Crd4 29.69 -10 29.9 2/1 A1 29.59
06.Feb 500 5 3.62 1111 1st 1 Harlequin Jaytee QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 29.82 -10 29.8 10/3 A2 29.72
26.Dec 500 5 3.54 4222 1st 1¼ Jesse Gee James EP,Wide,Led¾ 29.56 N 29.0 5/1 A2 *29.56

ALRIGHT TWINKLE (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.D.Roome,Mr.G.Roome

05.Mar 515 6 4.36 2111 1st 2 Ballydoyle Eile Wide,Crd&Led1,Crd¼ 30.49 N 30.2 4/7F OR 30.49
28.Feb 450 6 4.12 6543 2nd ¾ Droopys Doris (Oxfrd) Wide,SAw,FinWell 26.93 -30 30.5 8/13F OR 26.69
21.Feb 480 6 4.32 2221 1st 3¼ Bang On Edith (Monm) QuickAw,Wide,Led3,RanOn 28.19 +10 30.6 8/13F OR 28.29
14.Feb 450 5 4.04 5222 1st 1 Coppice Lottie (Oxfrd) Wide,SAw,LedRnIn,RanOn 26.78 -20 30.8 4/9F OR 26.58
07.Feb 450 6 4.06 3111 1st 5¼ Jazzy Mia (Oxfrd) Wide,EP,Led2 26.47 -10 30.8 1/5F OR 26.37
01.Feb 450 6 3311 1st 2¾ Jazzy Mia (Oxfrd) Wide,EP,Led2,WnWll,(HT) 26.65 -10 30.8 3/10F OR3 26.55
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 01.Ja'25) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Cloncunny Peecee Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Jamie Kingsley
(Season Unknown) bebdw b Pestana - Breffni Comet Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bew b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Dot Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 26.Jy'25) bd b Grangeview Ten - Chelms Ramona Ap'24 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:33 Race 6
500m (OR3)

CORAL 500 BITCHES TROPHY - HEAT 2
For BITCHES only

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625

UNDERGROUNDNICKY
Runs: 21  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings

07.Mar 400 2 3.87 5654 4th 1¼ Dinner Charlie (Rom) Rls,FcdTCk&Stb¼,Bumped3 24.69 -10 28.7 15/8F A1 24.70
03.Mar 400 2 3.89 5444 4th 6 Droopys Rarity (Rom) RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.02 N 28.9 6/4F A1 24.50
16.Feb 400 2 3.72 3222 2nd SH Stormy Pat (Rom) EPace,RlsToMid,ChlNearLine 24.13 -10 28.6 15/8F A1 24.04
10.Feb 400 2 3.81 4333 3rd 3½ Silver Bucks (Rom) EPace,RlsToMid,BmpRnUp,RnOn 24.23 +10 28.6 9/4 A1 24.61
29.Jan 500 6 3.66 2244 5th 11½ Sussex Cyclone EP,Rls,Blk1,BBlk¼ 29.92 -10 28.8 9/2 OR3 *30.74
22.Jan 500 1 (NoRace) -10 28.8 OR3 00.00

UNDERGROUND FIZZ
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.D.D.Williams

05.Mar 515 1 4.52 4434 4th 5½ Alright Twinkle Railed,Mid&Crd3&4 30.49 N 26.5 9/4 OR 30.94
27.Feb 575 3 13.72 3322 2nd ½ Mad For Cash (Rom) Rails,Bmp1,ChallengedFr6 35.07 +15 26.8 1/2F OR 35.26
20.Feb 575 1 13.44 1144 4th 7 Tiffield Tarquin (Rom) QAway,Rails,LedToBumped3 34.85 +15 27.0 2/1 OR 35.56
13.Feb 575 1 13.66 3322 2nd 1 Newinn Deejay (Rom) EPace,RlsToMid,Crd1,RnOn 35.05 N 27.1 4/9F OR 35.13
06.Feb 575 1 13.38 1111 1st 9¼ Fabulous Sonique (Rom) QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 34.93 N 26.8 1/1F OR 34.93
30.Jan 575 3 13.52 2222 1st ½ Fabulous Sonique (Rom) RailsToMiddle,Led6 35.02 +15 26.4 15/8 OR 35.17

SUSSEX CYCLONE
Runs: 12  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

The Two Fivers

08.Mar 500 1 4.16 2222 3rd 2 Knockard Joe (Towc) RlsToMid,EP,Bmp1&2,Chl4 29.32 +10 28.7 10/11F OR 29.59
01.Mar 500 3 4.16 5443 2nd 2¼ Bower Aoibhin (Towc) RlsToMid,Crd1&4,RanOn 29.34 -10 28.7 14/1 OR 29.42
12.Feb 500 3 3.65 3342 6th 4½ Gingers Tali RailsStt,Chl&Crd¾ 29.58 N 28.7 5/1 OR3 29.95
05.Feb 500 1 3.67 4211 1st Hd Lets Go Harry SAw,EPace,Rls,Led2 29.86 -10 28.4 3/1 OR3 29.76
29.Jan 500 4 3.82 4411 1st ½ Powerhouse Duke Rls&CrdRunUp,Crd1,Led¼ 29.92 -10 28.2 7/1 OR3 29.82
22.Jan 500 1 3.60 4111 1st 1¼ Gingers Tali EP,Rls,DispLdTo3,Led¾ 29.75 -10 28.5 9/1 OR3 *29.65

BREFFNI UNA (M)
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.M.Clark

07.Mar 500 4 3.58 Solo Middle 29.72 N 26.7 T xLame 29.72
23.Jan 400 6 3.83 5555 3rd 4¼ Zenith Kindy (Rom) SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.84 N 26.3 7/1 OR2 24.18
16.Jan 400 3 3.85 5443 2nd 1 Zenith Kindy (Rom) Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.07 -10 25.9 6/1 OR2 24.05
09.Jan 400 3 3.86 1322 1st 2½ Funky Adz (Rom) QAway,Middle,LedRunIn 24.45 -10 25.7 9/2 OR2 24.35
31.Dec 400 3 3.89 1111 1st 3¾ Seomra Hachi (Rom) QuickAway,Mid,Bmp2,ALed 24.40 +10 26.2 T2 24.50
24.Dec 500 3 3.51 1111 1st 3¾ Ballyborna Lad QAw,Middle,ALed 29.32 +30 26.2 11/8F A3 *29.62

UNTOLD AAVE (W)
Runs: 31  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.J.Fox

05.Mar 500 5 3.60 3445 3rd 4 Rapido Rosin Wide,Baulked¼ 29.47 N 28.8 5/1 OR3 29.80
26.Feb 500 6 3.63 3431 1st 4¾ Underground Jim Wide,Led3,DrewClear 29.34 +10 28.5 7/2 OR3 *29.44
20.Feb 500 5 3.72 5555 5th 4 Rebel Charles SlowAway,Wide,Crowded1 29.57 N 28.9 9/2 A1 29.90
12.Feb 500 5 3.63 3322 1st ½ Avarua Sarah MidToWide,LedRunIn,VW4 29.63 N 28.9 4/6F OR 29.63
04.Feb 500 6 3.64 5432 1st 1¾ Avarua Sarah Wide,Crowded1,Led4 29.49 +20 29.0 11/4 A1 29.69
30.Jan 500 6 3.64 3555 4th 2¼ Avarua Sarah Wide,Crowded1&3 30.10 -20 28.8 11/4 A1 30.09

RAPIDO ROSIN (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Youngys Gang Syndicate

05.Mar 500 6 3.44 1111 1st 1¾ Underground Jim QuickAway,Wide,ALed 29.47 N 28.8 8/13F OR3 29.47
26.Feb 500 6 3.42 1111 1st 5 Razor Gun VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 29.30 +10 28.7 11/8F OR3 *29.40
19.Feb 500 6 3.45 1111 2nd Hd Zenith Rocket QuickAway,Wide,LedToNrLn 29.61 N 28.8 9/2 OR 29.63
09.Feb 285 4 Solo Wide 16.59 N 28.4 T 16.59
05.Feb 480 6 4.67 3466 6th Dis Ballymac Buddy (Newcl) CrdRnUp,BBmp1,KO2 29.10 -20 28.2 33/1 OR1 00.00
27.Jan 480 6 4.67 Solo (Newcl) Wide 29.52 -20 27.7 T Intro 29.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

2
Blue

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Crash - Skilful Daisy Au'22 Ir

4
Black

David Lewis (Oxfrd)
(Season 14.De'24) bk b Bockos Jon Jo - Bockos Brandy My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Jamie Kingsley
be d Ballymac Bolger - Minisduke Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:49 Race 7
500m (OR)

CORAL SPRINGTIME 500 WINNER OF ONE
For greyhounds that have NOT won more than one open race at the time of closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

MONTALTO GIFT
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.H.Heath,Mr.G.R.Whittington

05.Mar 500 2 3.63 4333 2nd 3¼ Brother Patrick Railed,Baulked3,RanOn 29.50 N 26.7 11/4 OR 29.77
26.Feb 500 1 3.76 5523 3rd 5¼ Untold Aave Railed,Crowded3 29.34 +10 26.4 9/4 OR3 29.86
19.Feb 500 1 3.62 2111 1st 1 Glenrock King EarlyPace,Rls,Crd&Led1 29.71 N 27.0 4/5F OR 29.71
12.Feb 500 2 3.73 4222 2nd 1¾ Underground Jim Rails,HandyFrom3 29.57 N 27.1 3/1 OR 29.72
05.Feb 500 2 3.63 1566 6th 15 Dave Allthe Way BlkRunUp,Blk&StbBadly2 29.70 N 27.1 5/1 OR3 30.90
26.Jan 500 1 3.57 2111 1st 5½ Waste House Ton EarlyPace,Railed,SoonLed 29.60 N 27.0 T3 *29.60

DROOPYS SOFTY
Runs: 20  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.H.J.Jakobsen

05.Mar 500 1 3.55 1222 3rd 3½ Brother Patrick RailsToMiddle,AlwaysHandy 29.50 N 27.6 6/1 OR *29.79
14.Feb 491 4 3.13 4432 3rd 7¾ Lets Go Girl (CPark) RlsToMid,Bmp1 28.92 N 28.3 9/1 OR 29.54
05.Feb 225 2 Solo (Rom) Rails 13.70 N 28.5 T 13.70
17.Jan 491 2 3.13 1111 1st 4¾ Havana Esesque (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,Bmp&Ld1 29.53 N 27.7 4/7F OR3 29.53
27.Dec 491 2 3.07 3554 4th 9¼ Brunch Pal (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd1&¼ 28.79 N 28.0 7/1 OR3 29.53
20.Dec 491 2 3.07 1122 2nd 1¾ Lets Go Johnny (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,Crd1,LdTo2 29.16 N 27.6 9/4 OR3 29.31

LETS GO HARRY
Runs: 52  1sts: 12  2nds: 21

The Moore Family

28.Feb 500 2 3.64 3333 2nd ½ Broncos Bullet RlsToMid,CrdWide&ChlRnIn 29.57 +10 31.8 3/1 A1 29.71
18.Feb 500 1 3.55 3322 1st 4 Dangerous Billy Railed,Crowded2&3,Led4 29.50 +20 31.9 2/1J A1 *29.70
12.Feb 500 2 3.77 6666 2nd 2½ Gingers Tali Rails,BlkRnUp,RanOn 29.58 N 31.7 25/1 OR3 29.79
05.Feb 500 2 3.66 1443 2nd Hd Sussex Cyclone RlsToMid,CrdRnUp 29.86 -10 31.2 16/1 OR3 29.78
29.Jan 500 3 3.72 6665 5th 5¼ Clairkeith Lainy SAw,Rails,Crd1&2 30.00 -20 32.0 10/1 OR3 30.22
23.Jan 575 3 14.03 3556 6th 13¾ Zenith Legend (Rom) EPace,Rails,Crd1,Bmp3,Blk5 35.40 N 32.3 7/1 OR 36.50

ALRIGHT GRACE (M)
Runs: 44  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.G.Roome

07.Mar 450 5 4.02 4555 3rd 1¼ Ollie The Ox (Oxfrd) Mid,BmpStt,FinWell 27.14 -20 25.7 8/1 OR3 27.05
28.Feb 450 3 4.00 4666 5th 2¼ Droopys Doris (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,BmpRnIn 26.93 -30 25.6 33/1 OR 26.81
24.Feb 450 4 4.18 6555 4th 7¾ Hoholetsgo (Oxfrd) Mid,VSAw,Crd4 26.81 N 26.3 7/2 A1 27.44
14.Feb 450 3 3.99 2555 5th 5¾ Alright Twinkle (Oxfrd) Mid,FcdToCk1 26.78 -20 26.2 33/1 OR 27.04
07.Feb 450 5 4.01 3333 3rd 2½ Droopys Doris (Oxfrd) Mid,RanOnWell 26.74 -10 26.2 8/1 OR 26.84
01.Feb 450 3 5555 5th 7 Alright Twinkle (Oxfrd) Mid,LckEP,(HT) 26.65 -10 26.4 14/1 OR3 27.12

TIMELESS TIMES (M)
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.D.Eland,Mr.G.J.Noble

06.Mar 575 4 14.12 3434 5th 11 Alana The Second (Rom) Middle,Bumped1&6 35.94 -15 33.8 5/2 OR3 36.67
26.Feb 400 3 3.82 Solo (Rom) Middle 24.35 N 34.2 T 24.35
21.Feb 500 3 4322 3rd 5¾ Long Run Middle,Baulked1,(HT) 29.69 +10 33.6 5/1 A1 30.26
05.Feb 500 5 3.59 2223 3rd 2¾ Jacktavern Mojo Middle,Crowded1 30.03 -10 32.6 6/1 OR3 30.16
29.Jan 500 5 3.66 3533 3rd 7¾ Blackstone Opera Middle,Crowded1&¼ 29.44 -20 32.7 7/1 OR3 29.87
03.Jan 500 5 3.46 1111 1st 1¾ Jackpot Blue VQAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 29.31 +10 34.0 5/1 OR3 *29.41

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
be d Ballymac Bolger - Lemon Stacey Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Esther Driver (Notts)
be d Droopys Sydney - Annual Parlena Au'22 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rushmoorbeatrice Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee (Rom)
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Bo Bobbity Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young (Rom)
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:07 Race 8
500m (OR3)

CORAL 500 STANDARD TROPHY FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

UNTHINKABLE
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

05.Mar 500 3 3.63 5443 3rd 5½ Fantasy Alex RailsToMiddle,Crd¼&4 29.21 N 38.1 5/1 OR3 29.66
19.Feb 695 3 14.45 3222 4th 3 Rules For Some EP,Crowded1,HandyTo6 42.01 +15 37.9 13/8F OR3 42.41
12.Feb 515 2 4.59 5444 4th 3¾ Droopys Deploy RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 30.04 N 37.9 8/1 OR 30.34
29.Jan 515 1 4.63 5354 4th 10 Ballymac Axel SAw,Rails,Blk1 30.10 N 38.3 2/1 OR 30.90
17.Jan 480 2 4.50 2221 1st 4½ Cloheena Boyce (Monm) RailsToMid,Led3 28.52 -10 37.9 T2 Intro 28.42
29.Dec 500 2 3.72 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.44 N 38.0 T xLame *29.44

HOPES OMPALOOMPA
Runs: 38  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Mr.P.A.Sallis

05.Mar 500 2 3.59 1223 3rd 6¾ Brunch Pal Railed,ClearRun 29.01 N 32.8 5/2 OR3 *29.55
23.Feb 500 1 5.15 Solo (Notts) Rls 29.53 +20 32.9 T Qlfyg 29.73
16.Feb 305 1 Solo (Notts) Rls 17.86 +10 32.8 T 17.96
02.Feb 305 1 Solo (Notts) Rls 17.90 N 32.7 T 17.90
22.Dec 500 1 5.06 1111 1st 6¼ Butlers Lane (Notts) Ld2,Rls 29.57 +10 32.9 10/11F OR3 29.67
15.Dec 305 1 Solo (Notts) Rls 17.87 N 32.7 T 17.87

FANTASY ALEX
Runs: 37  1sts: 14  2nds: 4

Mr.S.Rosier

05.Mar 500 1 3.50 2111 1st ½ Droopys Alldeway EarlyPace,Railed,SoonLed 29.21 N 33.7 6/5F OR3 *29.21
26.Feb 500 3 3.57 1223 4th 3½ Zenith Rocket Rls&CrdRunUp,HandyTo¾,Blk 29.65 +10 33.4 11/4 OR 30.04
19.Feb 285 1 1-1- 1st 2 Behemoth QuickAway,Rails,ALed 16.58 N 33.9 T3 xLame 16.58
22.Jan 500 1 3.59 2111 1st 4¼ Bluestar Boss EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.47 -10 34.1 11/8J OR3 29.37
03.Jan 500 2 3.64 3322 2nd 1¾ Gingers Prince RailsToMid,Chl&Crowded3 29.22 +10 33.6 2/1 OR3 29.46
27.Dec 500 1 3.56 1222 1st ½ Kick On Archie Crd&CkMid1,LedNearLine 29.48 N 33.6 11/8F OR3 29.48

DROOPYS ALLDEWAY
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.K.Rushen

05.Mar 500 2 3.52 1222 2nd ½ Fantasy Alex EP,Rls,Chl&Crd3,ChlRnIn 29.21 N 32.4 7/4 OR3 29.26
26.Feb 515 3 4.48 2224 5th 11¼ Tiffield Tarquin Rls&CrowdedRunUp 29.60 +10 32.8 9/2 OR 30.61
16.Feb 500 1 3.54 1111 1st 9¼ Thorpys Legacy QuickAway,Rails,ALed,Clr2 29.21 N 33.0 T3 *29.21
12.Feb 400 1 3.77 1111 1st 5 Elvis Bay (Rom) QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.11 N 32.8 T3 ReQul 24.11
05.Feb 225 2 Solo (Rom) Rails 13.57 N 32.5 T xLame 13.57
06.Dec 500 2 3.71 6455 6th 6¾ Jacktavern Mojo CrowdedRunUp,Baulked2 29.55 N 33.3 11/8F OR3 30.10

BRUNCH PAL
Runs: 10  1sts: 7  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Efdal

05.Mar 500 3 3.55 2111 1st 5¾ Bluey Bullet EP,Middle,LdRnUp,DrewClr 29.01 N 33.2 5/6F OR3 *29.01
21.Feb 491 1 3.15 4221 1st ½ Cinderella Tell (CPark) Rls,Ld3,HldOn 28.89 N 34.2 4/7F OR3 28.89
14.Feb 491 1 3.06 4221 2nd SH Cinderella Tell (CPark) Rls,Ld3ToCghtNrLn 28.95 N 34.0 8/15F OR3 28.96
06.Feb 575 2 13.43 1111 1st 6¾ Kilara Kopeck (Rom) QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.25 N 33.8 1/2F OR3 35.25
30.Jan 575 1 13.52 2111 1st 4¼ Made Of Stone (Rom) EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Led1 35.09 +15 33.8 1/6F OR3 35.24
24.Jan 491 1 3.08 4111 1st 4¾ Racenight Mikey (CPark) RlsToMid,Ld1 28.78 N 33.9 11/8F OR 28.78

BLUEY BULLET (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

05.Mar 500 6 3.58 3332 2nd 5¾ Brunch Pal Wide,RanOn 29.01 N 33.0 3/1 OR3 *29.47
26.Feb 515 4 4.44 4111 4th Nk Burrows Charm MidToW,Crd&Led1ToRunIn 30.47 +10 32.8 18/1 OR3 30.60
19.Feb 500 6 3.49 1111 2nd ¾ Burrows Charm QuickAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 29.45 +10 32.8 5/2 OR3 29.62
13.Feb 400 6 3.79 3333 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie (Rom) Wide,ClearRun 23.95 N 32.6 10/1 OR3 24.27
06.Feb 400 6 3.72 2233 4th 1¾ Blackburnybullet (Rom) EarlyPace,Wide 23.98 N 32.4 22/1 OR3 24.11
30.Jan 400 6 3.78 5443 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie (Rom) Wide,Bumped1 23.95 N 32.1 9/1 OR3 24.27
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 08.Ja'25) bk b Ballymac Kingdom - Meenagh Miracle Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Antigua Lava Au'23 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

4
Black

David Lewis (Oxfrd)
(Season Unknown) bk b Bockos Jon Jo - Bockos Brandy My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Richard Rees
(Season 20.Fb'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Dunquin Anna Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:24 Race 9
695m (OR3)

CORAL 695 STAYERS TROPHY - HEAT 1
1st, 2nd & 3rd in each heat qualify for the final on Thursday 19th March

1st £300, Others £65 Total £560

MINSTRELS SIX
Runs: 66  1sts: 17  2nds: 9

Bassett Boys

04.Mar 500 1 3.68 5555 3rd ¾ Done Me Dosh Railed,Crd&Ck1,RanOn 29.97 N 28.9 4/1 A3 30.03
27.Feb 500 1 3445 4th 7½ Droopys Velocity Railed,Crowded1,(HT) 30.10 -30 28.9 6/1 A2 30.41
19.Feb 695 3 14.79 4455 4th 8½ Droopys Rated Rails,Baulked1 41.86 +15 28.8 8/1 OR3 42.69
12.Feb 695 5 14.50 2222 3rd 3 Rules For Some Crowded1&5,Rails 42.40 N 28.8 9/1 OR 42.65
07.Feb 500 1 3.77 3445 4th 4½ Deadly Ruben Railed,ClearRun 29.79 N 28.4 9/4 A2 30.15
03.Jan 695 1 14.48 2211 1st 2½ Glenmavis Railed,Crowded&Led3 42.30 N 27.9 7/2 OR *42.30

HOPES CANDY
Runs: 39  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mrs.S.Boardman,Mr.M.J.Hughes,Miss.T.L.Thomson

05.Mar 695 2 14.61 3332 1st 2½ Ivy Hill Cherry RlsToMid,Crd3,LedRunIn 42.25 N 25.3 7/2 OR 42.25
26.Feb 695 6 14.87 3333 3rd ½ Rules For Some Railed,Blk2,Crd6,RanOn 42.41 +15 25.4 20/1 OR3 42.61
19.Feb 695 1 14.90 6444 3rd 2¼ Rules For Some Rails,Blk1,Crd2,RanOn 42.01 +15 25.3 12/1 OR3 42.34
12.Feb 695 1 14.78 4432 1st ½ Avarua Flojo Rls,Crd5,Mid&LedRunIn 42.63 N 25.2 4/7F OR 42.63
06.Feb 500 2 3.71 1334 2nd 1½ Droopys Roster RlsToMid,Crd1&4,RanOn 30.09 -10 25.8 10/3 A4 30.11
28.Dec 695 2 14.69 4433 2nd SH Dawncourt Dolly Railed,RanOn 41.99 +15 25.5 15/8 S3 *42.15

RULES FOR SOME
Runs: 72  1sts: 15  2nds: 26

Mr.M.J.Hughes

05.Mar 695 3 14.57 3234 4th 7¼ Powerhouse Duke RlsToMid,Crd1&3&5 41.86 N 27.1 9/2 OR 42.45
26.Feb 695 1 14.65 1222 1st Hd Swift Megan Railed,Crd1&3,LedRunIn 42.41 +15 27.0 4/1 OR3 42.56
19.Feb 695 2 14.70 2333 1st 1¼ Art Riddler Rails,Crd1,LedRunIn 42.01 +15 26.8 4/1 OR3 *42.16
12.Feb 695 2 14.99 3666 1st Nk Glenmavis Rails,FinishedWell 42.40 N 26.8 7/1 OR 42.40
08.Feb 500 1 3.71 5555 2nd 2 Jesse Gee James Rails,Crowded4,RanOn 29.60 +10 27.0 15/8F A3 29.86
28.Jan 500 1 3.68 3232 2nd 6½ Gorgeous Girl Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 29.66 N 26.8 15/8F A3 30.19

ALRIGHT IRENE (M)
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.D.Roome,Mr.G.Roome

07.Mar 650 3 15.44 4331 1st 5¾ Ballymac Loca (Oxfrd) Mid,Led5,DrewClr 39.66 -30 26.8 11/8F OR 39.36
28.Feb 650 4 15.42 3445 3rd 3½ Ballymac Madgie (Oxfrd) Mid,RanOnWell 39.68 -45 26.8 16/1 OR 39.52
13.Feb 253 4 Solo (Oxfrd) Middle 15.45 -25 27.0 T xLame 15.20
13.Jan 650 5 2454 3rd 5 Is This Wise (Oxfrd) Mid,Crd1&5,RanOn,(HT) 40.03 -60 26.7 10/11F S1 39.84
28.Dec 650 5 4444 4th 7 Ballymac Madgie (Oxfrd) Mid,EPace,(HT) 39.08 -15 26.5 16/1 OR 39.49
21.Dec 712 4 16.27 3553 2nd 3 Coffee Time Guys (Towc) Mid,RanOn 43.24 N 26.7 5/2 OR 43.48

AVARUA FLOJO (M)
Runs: 31  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Mr.J.P.Buttrick

26.Feb 695 5 14.30 1111 1st ¾ Birthday Bullet QAw,Middle,ALed,Imp4&RnIn 42.43 +15 26.1 6/4F OR *42.58
19.Feb 695 4 14.59 4332 2nd 1¾ Montalto Glory Middle,Wide2,AlwaysHandy 42.64 +15 25.9 2/1 OR 42.94
12.Feb 695 5 14.39 3111 2nd ½ Hopes Candy EP,MidToWide,LdRnUpToRnIn 42.63 N 25.7 5/2 OR 42.68
05.Feb 695 4 14.38 1221 2nd 1 Yougo Jenny QAw,LdTo3&Fr5ToRnIn 42.80 N 25.7 4/1 OR 42.88
29.Jan 695 5 14.59 3221 2nd 1 Full Monty EPace,Mid,Led5-RunIn 42.97 -30 25.9 9/1 OR 42.75
24.Jan 500 3 3.59 2434 5th 7½ Moody Rudy Middle,Crd2,BadlyBaulked3 29.61 +10 26.0 7/1 A3 30.31

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 25.My'25) be b Malachi - Yahoo Katie Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Wolfofallstreets Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Richard Rees
f d Ballyhimikin Jet - Kilara Zoe Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
bk d Droopys Sydney - Magnetism De'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

David Lewis (Oxfrd)
(WhelpdLttr Sp'25) bd b Out Of Range ASB - Beaming Brae Oc'21 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:41 Race 10
695m (OR3)

CORAL 695 STAYERS TROPHY - HEAT 2
1st £300, Others £65 Total £560

COOLAVANNY NANCY
Runs: 49  1sts: 9  2nds: 14

Mr.A.D.Skipper,Mrs.M.C.Skipper

05.Mar 695 1 14.70 4322 1st Nk Easy Tizzy Railed,LedNearLine 42.38 N 27.7 14/1 OR *42.38
27.Feb 500 1 3.75 3224 4th 2¾ Punkrock Mercury RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.12 -10 28.0 3/1 A5 30.24
22.Feb 500 1 3.73 4444 3rd 4¼ Sly Big Bird Rails,RanOn 29.65 +20 27.8 9/4 A5 30.19
18.Feb 500 1 3.68 1122 3rd ½ Punk Rock Harley Railed,LedBriefly2 30.34 -10 27.5 6/5F A5 30.28
11.Feb 500 1 3.72 4444 2nd 1 Boogie Bullet Rails,Baulked1,RanOn 30.09 N 27.7 11/8F A5 30.17
07.Feb 500 1 3.75 4444 3rd 6 Gin For Lisa Railed,Baulked¼ 29.73 +10 27.6 13/8F A5 30.32

STREETS OF BONO
Runs: 47  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mrs.L.C.Brown,Miss.L.B.Keys

05.Mar 695 2 14.74 3246 5th 11½ Coolavanny Nancy RailsToMid,Crd¼&3 42.38 N 27.7 6/1 OR 43.30
26.Feb 695 1 14.67 4444 4th 2½ Avarua Flojo RlsToMid,ClearRun 42.43 +15 27.5 6/1 OR *42.78
19.Feb 695 2 14.61 3444 3rd 3½ Montalto Glory Rails,Crd3,WideRnIn 42.64 +15 27.2 16/1 OR 43.07
12.Feb 695 3 14.70 2344 4th 3½ Hopes Candy Middle,Crowded1,Blk3 42.63 N 27.2 8/1 OR 42.91
07.Feb 500 2 3.66 1111 1st 1½ Classic Piper QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.91 +10 27.6 5/1 A7 30.01
30.Jan 500 2 3.69 2344 2nd 2 Clairkeith Rayna CrdRunUp&4,RanOn 30.45 -20 27.9 15/8F A7 30.42

DEREKS LEGEND (M)
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

The Trophy Boys

04.Mar 500 3 3.59 Solo MiddleToRails 29.31 N 39.2 T 29.31
26.Feb 515 4 4.50 5332 2nd 5½ Tiffield Tarquin Middle,Crowded1 29.60 +10 39.1 12/1 OR 30.15
16.Feb 500 3 3.60 Solo MiddleToRails 29.32 N 39.1 T 29.32
09.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle 16.64 N 39.1 T xLame 16.64
03.Jan 695 4 14.27 2221 1st 2 Hopes Candy RailsToMiddle,Led5 42.01 +15 38.8 4/6F OR *42.16
27.Dec 695 1 14.43 3222 2nd 1 Powerhouse Duke RailsToMiddle,Chl5 42.21 N 38.6 5/4 OR 42.29

BRONCOS BULLET (M)
Runs: 48  1sts: 13  2nds: 11

Mr.W.A.Adamson,Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

05.Mar 695 5 14.57 5322 3rd 5¾ Powerhouse Duke Middle,Crowded3 41.86 N 30.5 7/1 OR *42.32
28.Feb 500 5 3.61 1221 1st ½ Lets Go Harry Led4,Wide½&RunIn 29.57 +10 30.5 3/1 A1 29.67
19.Feb 500 4 3.65 3544 4th 2 Burrows Charm Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 29.45 +10 30.2 6/1 OR3 29.71
12.Feb 515 4 4.54 4333 3rd 3¼ Droopys Deploy Middle,RanOn 30.04 N 30.3 25/1 OR 30.30
07.Feb 684 5 16.01 4556 6th 21½ Mongys Wild (Monm) MissedBreak,Middle 40.98 N 30.3 50/1 OR1 42.71
31.Jan 684 3 15.67 1122 2nd 2¾ Swift Megan (Monm) QuickAw,Mid,LedTo4 41.58 N 30.5 4/1 OR 41.80

VACANT

ALRIGHT PATRICIA (W)
Runs: 69  1sts: 17  2nds: 23

Mr.D.Roome,Mr.G.Roome

05.Mar 695 6 14.82 4553 2nd 5 Powerhouse Duke Middle,Railed5,RanOn 41.86 N 26.4 6/4F OR *42.27
28.Feb 650 6 15.63 6654 2nd ¾ Ballymac Madgie (Oxfrd) Wide,LckEP,FinWell 39.68 -45 26.5 5/2 OR 39.29
21.Feb 900 6 29.00 4223 3rd 7½ Greenwell Gypsy (Monm) Wide,Crowded1 55.95 N 26.3 5/2 OR 56.56
14.Feb 650 5 15.65 3554 4th 7½ Venetian Mick (Oxfrd) Wide,LckEP,RanOnLate 39.28 -30 26.5 5/2 OR 39.59
07.Feb 650 5 15.45 4333 1st ¾ Resonate (Oxfrd) LckEP,FinStr,LedRnIn 39.65 -30 26.5 6/1 OR 39.35
25.Jan 650 6 3544 5th 5 Eagles Respect (Oxfrd) Wide,CrdRunIn,RanOn,(HT) 39.09 N 26.3 25/1 OR 39.49
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ricky Holloway
bk d Superior Panama - Razldazl Mya Nv'21 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Loom Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
bdw d Magical Bale - Farranrory Miska Sp'21 Ir

4
Black

Richard Rees
bk d Burgess Bucks - Burgess Helena Fb'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Ricky Holloway
wbk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Alice Sp'21 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:59 Race 11
500m (OR)

CORAL SPRINGTIME 500 SENIORS
For greyhounds whelped in March 2022 or older

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

DAZL HERMES
Runs: 82  1sts: 19  2nds: 22

Mr.M.D.Allen,Mr.D.Cunningham,Mr.R.J.Holloway

05.Mar 500 2 3.62 2212 2nd 2 Clairkeith Santi RailsToMiddle,Led½To3 29.68 N 34.1 2/1 OR 29.85
26.Feb 435H 1 5.76 Solo (Pelaw) Rails 26.57 +20 33.7 T Intro 26.77
22.Feb 500 2 3.61 3111 1st 1¼ Bonoandutoo EarlyPace,RlsToMid,SnLed 29.66 N 34.6 13/2 A1 29.66
25.Jan 500 2 3.55 1113 3rd 2½ Glenrock King QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo3 29.71 N 34.2 9/4F A1 29.90
03.Jan 500 1 3.68 4333 3rd 7½ Bluejig Baron RailsToMiddle,Crowded¾ 29.26 +10 33.2 9/2 OR 29.96
26.Dec 500 2 3.63 6555 4th 3¼ Cloheena Boyce RailsToMiddle,Crd&Mid1 29.24 +10 33.7 5/1 A1 *29.60

BACKOFTHELINE
Runs: 59  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mr.C.Gardiner

05.Mar 500 1 3.58 1125 5th 7¼ Clairkeith Santi QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo½ 29.68 N 27.1 20/1 OR 30.26
27.Feb 500 1 3.61 1111 2nd Nk Sly Big Bird QAw,RlsToMid,LedToNrLine 29.80 -10 27.3 11/4 A4 *29.73
21.Feb 500 1 3111 4th 6 Grouchos Prince EP,Led1To¾,Crowded,(HT) 29.72 +10 26.9 2/1 A4 30.30
14.Feb 500 2 3.57 1111 1st Nk Crystal Tilly QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.92 N 27.1 9/2 A4 29.92
07.Feb 500 2 3.59 1111 1st 1¾ Front Loaded QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.82 +10 27.5 10/11F A6 29.92
30.Jan 500 2 3.64 2222 2nd 1 Zenith Zaza RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.96 N 27.6 2/1 A5 30.04

CLOHEENA RODNEY (M)
Runs: 99  1sts: 15  2nds: 22

Mr.P.Tribol

06.Mar 500 5 3.63 2222 2nd 1¼ Montalto Mist MidToWide,Chl&Crd3 30.01 +10 36.6 3/1 A7 30.22
27.Feb 500 5 3.71 5555 5th 4¾ Harlequin Windy MidToWide,Blk½,Crd¾ 30.30 -10 36.8 10/3 A7 30.58
22.Feb 500 5 3.77 3545 4th 8 Mustang Maverick Middle,CrdRunUp,Blk1 30.13 N 36.7 9/2 A6 30.78
08.Feb 500 5 3.71 4334 6th 6½ Crystal Prince Middle,Crowded1&RnIn 29.93 N 37.3 9/2 A6 30.43
25.Jan 500 5 3.75 6666 5th 4¼ Coolavanny Nancy Middle,CrowdedRunUp&1 29.88 +10 38.2 9/2 A5 30.33
04.Jan 500 5 3.57 3333 3rd 4 Amys Onthe Run Middle,BaulkedWide1 29.42 +30 36.0 11/4 A4 *30.04

UNCLE FREDDIE (M)
Runs: 53  1sts: 8  2nds: 15

Kangaroo Petrol

04.Mar 500 4 3.71 5555 5th 5¼ Bombshell Bullet BadlyBaulkedWide1 29.53 N 37.6 5/2 A1 29.95
23.Feb 500 4 3.67 Solo Middle 29.51 N 37.5 T *29.51
16.Feb 285 4 Solo Middle 16.53 N 37.5 T 16.53
09.Feb 285 4 Solo Middle 16.58 N 37.4 T xFall 16.58
27.Dec 515 5 4.52 6666 6th Dis Missile One SlowAway,Baulked&Fell1 30.32 N 37.0 8/1 OR3 00.00
20.Dec 500 5 3.66 5553 2nd ¾ Zenith Imminent SlowAway,Middle 29.53 +10 37.1 15/8 OR3 29.70

VACANT

DROOPYS ROSTER (W)
Runs: 63  1sts: 16  2nds: 12

Mr.R.Cearns

05.Mar 500 6 3.66 3443 3rd 3½ Clairkeith Santi Wide,Crowded3,RanOn 29.68 N 39.1 8/1 OR 29.97
01.Mar 500 6 3.66 3331 1st 4¼ Amazing Force Wide,Led3 29.50 +10 39.2 10/3 A4 *29.60
20.Feb 500 6 3.75 4333 3rd 2½ Melbury Curly MissedBreak,Wide 29.94 N 40.1 7/2 A3 30.14
13.Feb 500 6 3.63 1233 3rd 5¾ Bluestar Boss Wide,ClearRun 29.75 N 39.6 6/1 A3 30.22
06.Feb 500 6 3.63 2221 1st 1½ Hopes Candy EPace,Wide,Led¾ 30.09 -10 39.3 15/8F A4 29.99
01.Feb 500 6 3.65 3554 5th 2½ Its Not Working Wide,ClearRun 29.91 +10 39.2 11/4 A3 30.22
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Byford
bk d Bull Run Bolt - Droopys Goodtime Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) bebd b Crossfield Dusty - Caterham Stella Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
be d Ballymac Cashout - Work Your Head Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Ricky Holloway
bk d Malachi - Droopys Cuckoo Mr'24 Ir

Finchogue Fury (T4) w'drawn coughing 11/03/26
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:16 Race 12
500m (OR)

CORAL SPRINGTIME 500 MAIDENS
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race at the time of closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £495

TOMMYS GOODTIME
Runs: 24  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mr.N.A.Bedward,Miss.G.S.Byford,Mr.S.Milner

04.Mar 500 2 3.64 1222 3rd 1¼ Yougo Jazz QuickAway,Railed,ClearRun 29.92 N 34.0 9/2 A2 30.03
14.Feb 500 2 3.68 5544 1st Nk Amys Onthe Run SAw,RlsToMid,LedNrLine 29.87 N 33.6 8/1 A2 *29.87
07.Feb 500 2 3.68 2223 3rd 4¼ Deadly Ruben RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.79 N 33.4 6/1 A2 30.14
24.Jan 500 2 3.71 3222 2nd 2½ Avarua Sarah RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.94 N 33.6 6/1 A2 30.15
09.Jan 500 2 3.63 4111 1st SH Harlequin Paul Railed,Led¼ 30.19 -30 33.6 3/1 A3 29.89
28.Dec 500 2 3.75 6533 3rd 1¼ Avarua Sarah SAw,Railed 29.84 +10 32.8 10/1 A3 30.05

AVARUA SARAH
Runs: 24  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.J.P.Buttrick

26.Feb 500 3 3.64 1222 3rd 4¼ Bowmers Buddy Rls&CrowdedRunUp 29.41 +10 29.0 11/4 OR 29.86
19.Feb 500 2 3.57 2222 2nd 5 Snazzy Mary Rails,Crowded1 29.54 N 28.9 1/1 OR 29.95
12.Feb 500 1 3.58 2111 2nd ½ Untold Aave EP,Rails,LedRnUpToRnIn 29.63 N 28.9 11/8 OR *29.67
04.Feb 500 1 3.61 3111 2nd 1¾ Untold Aave EP,Crowded&Led1To4 29.49 +20 29.0 7/1 A1 29.84
30.Jan 500 1 3.54 1111 1st 1 Harlequin Paul Rails,AlwaysLed 30.10 -20 28.9 9/2 A1 29.90
24.Jan 500 1 3.61 1111 1st 2½ Tommys Goodtime EP,Railed,ALed 29.94 N 28.9 6/4F A2 29.94

JACKPOT BLUE
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 7

Mrs.A.J.Ingram

08.Mar 500 2 3.69 4442 2nd 5 Razldazl Barkley RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.35 +20 33.6 7/4F A2 29.96
26.Feb 500 5 3.63 3333 2nd 3¾ Bowmers Buddy Crowded1,Mid½&RunIn 29.41 +10 33.1 8/1 OR 29.82
21.Feb 500 1 3.80 5544 4th 4 Droopys Prospect SAw,Middle2,Crowded¾ 29.73 N 32.8 9/4 A2 30.06
12.Feb 500 1 3.74 4445 5th 5 Dave Allthe Way SAw,Rails,Crowded1&4 29.73 N 32.6 5/1 OR3 30.13
05.Feb 500 1 3.66 4322 2nd 4½ Dave Allthe Way CrowdedStart,Blk1&2 29.70 N 32.8 9/2 OR3 30.07
03.Jan 500 4 3.57 3333 2nd 1¾ Timeless Times RailsToMiddle,AlwaysHandy 29.31 +10 32.9 6/1 OR3 *29.55

VACANT

VACANT

DROOPYS BAFTA (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

H & J Racing Club

06.Mar 500 6 3.64 3231 1st ¾ Chain Of Hope Wide,Led¾ 30.04 +10 34.2 3/1 A5 *30.14
01.Mar 500 6 3.70 5532 1st Nk Pocket Penny Wide,LedNearLine 30.15 +10 34.1 7/1 A6 30.25
20.Feb 500 6 3.62 2344 4th 3 Letter Eileen Wide,ClearRun 29.85 +10 35.0 6/1 A5 30.19
14.Feb 277 4 6-6- 6th 9¼ Blazeaway Noir (CPark) Wide,CrdRnUp,FcdWide½ 16.33 N 35.4 40/1 OR 17.07
07.Feb 500 6 3.68 2555 5th 13½ Gin For Lisa BadlyBaulked&Stumbled1 29.73 +10 35.9 5/2 A5 30.92
31.Jan 277 6 1-4- 4th 3½ Crisp And Nut (CPark) Wide,ClrRun 16.50 N 35.5 9/4 OR 16.79


